LSP obligations 長期服務金責任 23 – 52 1,297 1,372

The LSP obligations expose the Group to actuarial risks such

as interest rate risk, salary risk and the investment risk of the

Group’s MPF scheme’s constituent funds.

26. 長期服務金責任 — 續

於2025年3月31日及2024年3月31日，

未來40年（2024年：41年）未貼現的長期

服務金責任的預期到期分析披露如下：

長期服務金責任令本集團面臨精算風險，

如利率風險、薪金風險及本集團強積金計

劃成分基金的投資風險。

1892024/25 ANNUAL REPORT 年報

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
綜合財務報表附註
For the year ended 31 March 2025 於截至2025年3月31日止年度

26. 長期服務金責任 — 續

重大精算假設的變動

長期服務金責任的計算對上述重大精算假

設非常敏感。下表概述該等精算假設的變

動對各報告期末長期服務金責任的影響。

上述敏感性分析可能不代表長期服務金責

任的實際變化，因為有些假設可能相互關

聯，不可能單獨發生變化。計算長期服務

金責任對重大精算假設的敏感度時，採用

與計算綜合財務狀況表中已確認長期服務

金責任時相同的精算估值方法。

與前一年相比，編制敏感性分析時所使用

的方法和假設並沒有改變。

26. LSP OBLIGATIONS — continued

Changes in the significant actuarial assumptions

The calculation of the LSP obligations is sensitive to the

significant actuarial assumptions mentioned above. The

following table summarises the effects of changes in these

actuarial assumptions on the LSP obligations at the end of

each reporting periods.

Impact on LSP obligations

對長期服務金責任的影響

Changes in

 assumption

Increase in the

 assumption

Decrease in the

 assumption

假設變動 假設增幅 假設減幅

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元

As at 31 March 2025 於 2025年 3月 31日

Discount rate 貼現率 0.25% (33) 34

Salary growth rate 薪酬增長率 0.25% 3 (3)

Turnover rate (by age group) 流失率（按年齡組別劃分） 25% (65) 65

Expected investment return

on offsetable MPF accrued

benefits

可抵銷強積金應計權益的

預期投資回報

5% (1) 1

As at 31 March 2024 於 2024年 3月 31日

Discount rate 貼現率 0.25% (28) 29

Salary growth rate 薪酬增長率 0.25% 3 (4)

Turnover rate (by age group) 流失率（按年齡組別劃分） 25% (49) 49

Expected investment return

on offsetable MPF accrued

benefits

可抵銷強積金應計權益的

預期投資回報

5% (1) 1

The sensit ivity analyses presented above may not be

representative of actual change in the LSP obligations as it

is unlikely that the change in assumptions would occur in

isolation of one another as some of the assumptions may

be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the LSP

obligation to significant actuarial assumptions, the same

actuarial valuation method has been applied when calculating

the LSP obligations recognised in the consolidated statement

of financial position.